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31 89>45DO 9
 

�4D>4 FD4AECBDFAB7B ED98EF64 BMW 

"<C FD4AECBDFAB7B ED98EF64 560L (NT11 (520i); NU51, PU51 (525i); NU91, PU91 (530i); 

NW31 (540i); NW51, PW51 (550i); NX11, PX11, NX31, 

PX31 (520d); NX51, PX51 (525d); NX71, PX71 (530d)) 

560X (NV31, PV31 (525xi); NV51, PV51 (530xi); 
NY51, PY51 (525xd); NY71, PY71 (530xd)) 

К4F97BD<S FD4AECBDFAB7B ED98EF64 M1 

КB8 "� �Э� 8703 23 (520i, 525i, 530i, 525xi, 530xi) 

8703 24 (540i, 550i) 

8703 32 (520d) 

8703 33 (525d, 525xd, 530d, 530xd) 

КB8 VIN WBAN??1??�, WBAP??1??� 

Э>B?B7<K9E><= >?4EE 3 (8?O @B8. 5??d, 5??xd 59; E4:96B7B H<?PFD4), 
4 (8?O @B8. 5??i, 5??xi < @B8. 5??d, 5??xd E E4:96O@ H<?PFDB@)

- %@. #D<?B:9A<9 1 

�4S6<F9?P, <;7BFB6<F9?P 
< 97B 48D9E 

Bayerische Motoren Werke AG 

D-80788,  München, Germany 

!5BDBKAO= ;46B8 < 97B 48D9E Bayerische Motoren Werke AG 

D-84122, Dingolfing, Germany 
 

��ЩИ�  %� �К"� И!"ИКИ  " ��!�� "����  ! ��!"�� 

КB?9EA4S HBD@G?4 / 698GM<9 >B?9E4 4 I 2 / ;48A<9 (560L) <?< 4 I 4 / 6E9 (560%) 

!I9@4 >B@CBAB6>< FD4AECBDFAB7B 
ED98EF64 

>?4EE<K9E>4S <?< CB?ABCD<6B8A4S; 
D4ECB?B:9A<9 86<74F9?S - C9D98A99 CDB8B?PAB9 
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�?S @B8<H<>4J<<: NT11, NU?1, NW?1, NX?1 NV?1, NY?1 P??1 

"<C >G;B64 / >B?<K9EF6B 869D9= A9EGM<=, E984A / 4 A9EGM<=, GA<69DE4? / 5 

КB?<K9EF6B @9EF EC9D98< / E;48< 2 / 2 <?< 3 2 / 2 <?< 3 

�454D<FAO9 D4;@9DO, @@   

� 8?<A4 4841 4843 

� L<D<A4 1846 1846 

� 6OEBF4 1468 1482 1491 

�4;4, @@ 2888 2886 

КB?9S  C9D98A<I / ;48A<I >B?9E, @@ 1558�1562 / 1558�1585 
 

�4>E<@4?PA4S 8BCGEF<-

@4S @4EE4, CD<IB8SM4SES 
�BCGEF<@4S CB?A4S 

@4EE4 CD<J9C4 

�B8<H<>4J<S 

�4EE4 EA4DS-

:9AAB7B 

FD4AECBDFAB7B 

ED98EF64, >7 
(CB ��!"   

52051-2003)* 

�B?A4S 

@4EE4 
FD4AECBDFAB7B
ED98EF64, 

>7* 

A4 
C9D98ARR 

BEP, >7 

A4 
;48ARR BEP, 

>7 

CD<J9C 59; 
FBD@B;B6, >7 

CD<J9C E 
FBD@B;4@<, >7

NU51 1585 / 1605 2070 / 2090 990 1180 1800 / 2000* 

NU91 1605 / 1615 2090 / 2100 1010 1180 2000 

NW31 1725 / 1735 2210 / 2220 1070 1230 2000 

NW51 1735 / 1735 2220 / 2220 1070 1235 2000 

NX11 1585 / 1595 2050 / 2060 990 1170 1800 

NX51 1655 / 1670 2140 / 2155 1050 1200 2000 

NX71 1655 / 1675 2140 / 2160 1030 1200 2000 

NV51 1710 / 1730 2195 / 2215 1050 1200 2000 

PU51 1680 / 1705 2205 / 2230 990 1300 1800 / 2000* 

PU91 1695 / 1705 2220 / 2230 1010 1300 2000 

PW51 1835 / 1835 2320 / 2320 1090 1300 2000 

PX11 1675 / 1695 2200 / 2220 990 1300 1800 

PX51 1765 / 1765 2260 / 2290 1050 1300 2000 

PX71 1735 / 1775 2260 / 2300 1050 1300 2000 

PV51 1800 / 1810 2325 / 2335 1050 1300 2000 

NT11 1535 / 1565 2000 / 2030 990 1150 
1600 / 

1700�1800* 

NX31 1585 / 1595 2050 / 2060 990 1170 1800 

PX31 1675 / 1695 2020 / 2220 990 1300 1800 

NV31 1700 / 1720 2180 / 2205 1050 1200 1800 / 2000* 

PV31 1795 / 1815 2320 / 2340 1050 1300 1800 / 2000* 

NY51 1745 / 1755 2230 / 2240 1090 1220 2000 

PY51 1845 / 1855 2350 / 2360 1090 1300 2000 

NY71 1760 / 1780 2245 / 2265 1090 1220 2000 

PY71 1845 / 1855 2350 / 2360 1090 1300 

750 

2000 

* E FD4AE@<EE<9= E DGKAO@ GCD46?9A<9@ / E 46FB@4F<K9E>B= FD4AE@<EE<9= 
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�?S @B8<H<>4J<=: NT11 NU51, 

PU51 

NU91, PU91, 

NV51, PV51

NV31, 

PV31 

NW31 NW51, 

PW51 

�6<74F9?P (@4D>4, F<C) N46B20B? N52B25A? N52B30A? N53B30A N62B40A? N62B48B?

 BMW, K9FOD9IF4>FAO=, 59A;<AB6O= 

� >B?<K9EF6B < D4ECB-
?B:9A<9 J<?<A8DB6 

4, DS8AB9 6, DS8AB9 8, V-B5D4;AB9 

� D45BK<= B5N9@, E@3
 1995 2497 2996 2996 4000 4799 

� EF9C9AP E:4F<S 10.5 11.0 10.7 12.0 10.5 10.5 

�4>E<@4?PA4S 
@BMABEFP, >�F (@<A-1

)  

115 

(6400) 

160 

(6500) 

200 

(6650) 

160 

(6100) 

225 

(6300) 

270 

(6300) 

�4>E<@4?PAO= >DGFS-
M<= @B@9AF, �@ (@<A-1

) 

200 

(3600) 

250 (2750 

� 4250) 

315 

(2750) 

270 (2400 

�4200) 

390 

(3500) 

490 

(3400) 

"BC?<6B 59A;<A E B>F4AB6O@ K<E?B@ A9 @9A99 92 

%<EF9@4 C<F4A<O D4ECD989?9AAO= 6CDOE> FBC?<64 E Q?9>FDBAAO@ GCD46?9A<9@ 

(8?S 86<7. N53B30A � A9CBED98EF69AAO= 6CDOE> FBC?<64) 

�?B> GCD46?9A<S 
6CDOE>B@ (@4D>4, F<C) 

Bosch, MEV 

9 (DME) 

Siemens, MSV80 (DME) Siemens, 

MSD80 

(DME) 

Bosch, ME 9.2.3 

(DME) 

BMW, E 5G@4:AO@ Q?9@9AFB@ �B;8GLAO= H<?PFD 
(@4D>4, F<C) 

7 521 023 7 521 033 7 521 023 

%<EF9@4 ;4:<74A<O Q?9>FDBAA4S, 59E>BAF4>FA4S 
�?B> GCD46?9A<S ;4:<-

74A<9@ (@4D>4, F<C) 

EB6@9M9A E 5?B>B@ GCD46?9A<S 6CDOE>B@ 

К4FGL>4 ;4:<74A<S 
(@4D>4, F<C) 

Bosch: 

0221504462, 

0221504100; 

Bremi: 11903, 

11933; 

Powertrain 

12144 

Bosch, 0221504462, 

0221504470, 0221504467, 

0221141832, 0221504463;

ERA Powertrain, 12144; 

Bremi, 11933; Delphi, 

19005293 

Bosch: 

0221504471, 

0221504467, 

Delphi 

19005293 

Bosch: 022154470, 

0221504467, 

0221504100; 

ERA Powertrain, 

12144; 

Bremi, 11903; Delphi, 

19005293 

!69K< ;4:<74A<S 
(@4D>4, F<C) 

NGK, R5; 

Bosch, R3, R6 

NGK, R5; Bosch, R6 

%<EF9@4 6OCGE>4 
< A9=FD4?<;4J<< 

BFD45BF46L<I 74;B6 

BMW, 864, FD< <?< CSFP 7?GL<F9?9=, 

E<EF9@4 A9=FD4?<;4J<< BFD45BF46L<I 74;B6  

�9D98A<9 7?GL<F9?< 

(@4D>4, F<C) 

� 7 505 795 

(I2) 

7 545 062 

(x2) 

!D98A<= 7?GL<F9?P 
(@4D>4, F<C) 

7 571 487 7 521 350 7 560 561, 

7 560 810 

7 525 611 7 544 271 
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�?S @B8<H<>4J<=: NT11 NU51, 

PU51 

NU91, PU91, 

NV51, PV51

NV31, 

PV31 

NW31 NW51, 

PW51 

�48A<9 7?GL<F9?< 

(@4D>4, F<C) 

7 541 681 7 521 702 

<?< 

7 541 681 

7 521 702 

<?< 

7 540 189 

7 532 193/ 

7 532 194, 

7 521 702, 

7 541 681, 

7 540 189 

7 525 628 

< 

7 525 629 

7 544 269 

< 

7 544 270 

�9=FD4?<;4FBDO 

(@4D>4, F<C) 

7 571 494 

(I2) < 

7 564 948 

7 506 085 / 7 530 587, 

7 506 083 / 7 530 585, 

7 550 559 / 7 550 560 

7 568 620 / 

7 568 621, 

7 570 374, 

7 560 787 

7 505 784 (I2), 

7 510 971 (I2), 

7 512 532 (I2), 

7 547 430 (I2), 

7 547 431 (I2) 
 

�?S @B8<H<>4J<=: NX31, PX31 NX11, PX11 NX51, PX51, 

NY51, PY51 

NX71, PX71, 

NY71, PY71 

�6<74F9?P (@4D>4, F<C) N47D20A? 204D4 306D3 

 BMW, K9FOD9IF4>FAO= 8<;9?P 
� >B?<K9EF6B < D4ECB-
?B:9A<9 J<?<A8DB6 

4, DS8AB9 6, DS8AB9 

� D45BK<= B5N9@, E@3 1995 2993 

� EF9C9AP E:4F<S 16.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 

�4>E<@4?PA4S 
@BMABEFP, >�F (@<A-1)  

130 (4000) 120 (4000) 145 (4000) 173 (4000) 

�4>E<@4?PAO= >DGFS-
M<= @B@9AF, �@ (@<A-1) 

350 

(1750�3000) 

340 

(2000�2750) 

400 

(1300�3250) 

500 

(1750�3000)

"BC?<6B 8<;9?PAB9 
%<EF9@4 C<F4A<O A9CBED98EF69AAO= 6CDOE> FBC?<64 

E Q?9>FDBAAO@ GCD46?9A<9@ < B5M9= D4@CB= 

�?B> GCD46?9A<S 
6CDOE>B@ (@4D>4, F<C) 

Bosch DDE 7.1 Bosch, DDE 6.0.4 Bosch, DDE 6.2.6 

"GD5B>B@CD9EEBD 

(@4D>4, F<C) 

Honeywell Turbo 

Technologies, 

GT17 52V; 

Mitsubishi-Industries, 

TF035HL6b-13TBa 

Honeywell Turbo 

Technologies, GT17 52V;

Mitsubishi-Industries, 

LU ATL TF035HL6b-

13TB-VG 

Allied Signal / Garrett � 

Honeywell, GT22 60V: 

Mitsubishi-Industries, 

TD04HL04-14TK-VG 

$BDEGA>< (@4D>4, F<C) Bosch, CR 

7 793 647 1 730 946, 2 246 997 2 247 444 �B;8GLAO= H<?PFD 
(@4D>4, F<C) BMW, E 5G@4:AO@ Q?9@9AFB@ 
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�?S @B8<H<>4J<=: NX31, PX31 NX11, PX11 NX51, PX51, 

NY51, PY51 

NX71, PX71, 

NY71, PY71 

%<EF9@4 6OCGE>4 < A9=FD4-
?<;4J<< BFD45BF46L<I 74;B6 

BMW, B8<A <?< 864 7?GL<F9?S, 
E<EF9@4 A9=FD4?<;4J<< BFD45BF46L<I 74;B6 

�9D98A<= 7?GL<F9?P 
(@4D>4, F<C) 

7 789 946 � 7 789 946 

�48A<=  7?GL<F9?P 
(@4D>4, F<C) 

7 798 192, 

7 789 951 

7 798 192 7 798 512, 7 789 951 

�9=FD4?<;4FBD E E4:96O@ 

H<?PFDB@ (@4D>4, F<C) 

7 805 077, 

7 805 083, 

7 805 078, 

7 805 143 

� 7 797 207, 7 796 707, 7 799 150, 

7 799 151, 7 799 595, 7 799 596, 

7 804 163, 7 805 568, 7 805 569, 

7 805 570, 7 803 728, 7 803 765 

�9=FD4?<;4FBD 59; E4:96B7B 
H<?PFD4 (@4D>4, F<C) 

7 806 812, 

7 810 874 

7 798 153, 7 798 154, 

7 799 144,  7 798 164, 

7 798 165,  7 799 143 

7 796 001, 7 796 002 

!4:96O= H<?PFD (@4D>4, F<C) � 7 798 159, 3 423 936 7 797 208, 7 796 710, 7 798 710, 

7 798 329, 7 799 598, 7 804 165, 

7 804 366, 7 805 571, 7 805 572, 

7 805 573, 7 802 142, 7 802 144, 

7 803 730, 7 803 767, 7 805 250 
 

�?S @B8<H<>4J<<: NX11, 

PX11, 

NX31, 

PX31 

NU91, 

PU91, 

NV51, 

PV51, 

NV31, 

PV31  

NU51, 

PU51, 

NT11 

NX51, PX51, 

NX71, PX71, 

NY51, PY51, 

NY71, PY71

NW31, 

NW51, 

PW51 

NU51, PU51,  

NU91, PU91, NX11, 

PX11, NV51, PV51, 

NX31, PX31, NT11, 

NY51, PY51, NV31, 

PV31, NY71, PY71 

NW31, 

NW51, 

PW51, 

NX51, 

PX51, 

NX71, 

PX71 

&D4AE@<EE<O @9I4A<K9E>4S 7<8DB@9I4A<K9E>4S 
%J9C?9A<9 (@4D>4, F<C) EGIB9, B8AB8<E>B6B9 � 

�BDB5>4 C9D984K 

(@4D>4, F<C) 

ZF, 

H-weit 

ZF, 

H 

Getrag,

I 

ZF, 

G-weit 

ZF, 

G 

ZF, 

6 HP 19 

ZF, 

6 HP 26 

 E DGKAO@ GCD46?9A<9@ 46FB@4F<K9E>4S 
� K<E?B C9D984K 6C9D98 - 6, A4;48 - 1 

� C9D984FBKAO9 K<E?4       

I - 5.14 4.35 4.32 5.08 4.05 4.17 

II - 2.83 2.50 2.46 2.80 2.40 2.34 

III - 1.80 1.67 1.66 1.78 1.58 1.52 

IV - 1.26 1.23 1.23 1.26 1.19 1.14 

V - 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.87 

VI - 0.83 0.85 0.85 0.83 0.87 0.69 

�.%. - 4.64 3.93 3.94 4.61 3.68 3.40 
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�?S @B8<H<>4J<= 

(E @9I4A<K9E>B= 

FD4AE@<EE<9=): 

NU91, PU91, 

NV51, NV31, 

PV31 

NX11, 

PX31, 

NT11 

NU51, 

PU51, 

PV51 

NX51, 

NX71 

NW31 PX11, 

PY51, 

PY71 

NW51, 

PW51 

PX51,  PX71, 

NX31, NY51, 

NY71 

�?46A4O C9D984K4 

(@4D>4, F<C) 

BMW, 7<CB<8A4S 

� C9D984FBKAB9 K<E?B 3.23 2.64 3.38 2.47 3.08 2.65 2.93 2.56 
 

�?S @B8<H<>4J<= 

(E 7<8DB@9I4A<K9E>B= 

FD4AE@<EE<9=): 

NX11, PX11, 

NX31, PX31 

NV51, 

PV51, 

PU91 

NU51, PU51, 

NV31, PV31 

NU91, 

NY51, 

PY51 

NT11 NW31, 

NW51, 

PW51 

NX51, PX51, 

NX71, PX71,

NY71, PY71

�?46A4O C9D984K4 

(@4D>4, F<C) 

BMW, 7<CB<8A4S 

� C9D984FBKAB9 K<E?B 3.23 3.73 3.91 3.64 4.10 3.38 2.65 
 

#B869E>4  

� C9D98ASS A9;46<E<@4S, CDG:<AA4S, F<C4 �4>H9DEBA, EB EF45<?<;4FBDB@ 

CBC9D9KAB= GEFB=K<6BEF< 

� ;48ASS A9;46<E<@4S, CDG:<AA4S <?< CA96@4F<K9E>4S, DOK4:A4S, E 74;BA4CB?-
A9AAO@< F9?9E>BC<K9E><@< 4@BDF<;4FBD4@<, EB EF45<?<;4FBDB@ 

CBC9D9KAB= GEFB=K<6BEF<, E D97G?<DB6>B= GDB6AS >G;B64 <?< 59; A99 
 

$G?96B9 GCD46?9A<9 
(@4D>4, F<C) 

ZF, DG?96B= @9I4A<;@ F<C4 �L9EF9DAS - D9=>4�; 

DG?96B= CD<6B8 E 7<8DBGE<?<F9?9@ 
 

&BD@B;AO9 E<EF9@O  

� D45BK4S (@4D>4, F<C) 7<8D46?<K9E><= 86GI>BAFGDAO= CD<6B8 E D4;89?9A<9@ A4 >BAFGDO 

CB BES@, E 64>GG@AO@ GE<?<F9?9@, E ��!, 46FB@4F<K9E>B= E<EF9@B= 

>BAFDB?S GEFB=K<6BEF< (ASC), E<EF9@B= 8<A4@<K9E>B7B >BAFDB?S 
GEFB=K<6BEF< (DSC premium), 8<A4@<K9E><@ >BAFDB?9@ FBD@B;AB= 

E<EF9@O (DBC); FBD@B;AO9 @9I4A<;@O 6E9I >B?9E - 8<E>B6O9 

� ;4C4EA4S (@4D>4, F<C) >4:8O= >BAFGD D45BK9= FBD@B;AB= E<EF9@O 

� EFBSABKA4S (@4D>4, F<C) @9I4A<K9E><= CD<6B8 > FBD@B;AO@ @9I4A<;@4@ ;48A<I >B?9E 
 SE
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Ш<AO      

 КB8 L<AO �4D>4  4;@9D �A89>E A9EGM9= 

ECBEB5ABEF< 

К4F97BD<S  

E>BDBEF< 

A 225/50 R17 94 W 

B 225/55 R16 95 W 

C 245/35 R19 93 Y 

D 245/40 R18 93 W 

E 245/45 R17 95 W 

F 205/60 R16 M+S 92 H 

G 225/55 R16 95 V 

H 275/30 R19 96 Y 

I 275/35 R18 95 W 

J 225/50 R17 94 Y 

K 245/40 R18 93 Y 

L 225/55 R16 M+S 95 H 

M 245/45 R17 95 Y 

 

N 

� 

275/35 R18 95 Y 
 

�B8<H<>4J<< КB8O 8BCGE>49@OI > GEF4AB6>9 L<A 

(C9D98A<I / ;48A<I) 

PX11, PX51, PX31 - A/A, B/B, C/C, D/D, E/E 

NX11, NX31, NT11 - F/F, A/A, G/G, C/H, D/D, D/I, E/E 

NX51, NU51 -  A/A, B/B, C/H, D/D, D/I, E/E 

PU51 - J/J, B/B, C/C, K/K, E/E 

PX71 - J/J, L/L, C/C, K/K, E/E 

NX71, NU91 -  A/A, L/L, C/H, D/D, D/I, E/E 

PU91 - J/J, L/L, C/C, K/K, M/M 

NW31, NW51 - A/A, C/H, K/K, K/N, E/E 

PW51 - J/J, C/C, K/K, M/M 

PV51, PY71 - J/J, K/K, M/M 

NV51, NY51, NV31 - A/A, D/D, D/I, E/E 

PY51, PV31 - J/J, K/K, E/E 

NY71 - A/A, K/K, K/N, E/E 
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�BCB?A<F9?PAB9 
B5BDG8B64A<9 
FD4AECBDFAB7B 
ED98EF64 

4>F<6A4S E<EF9@4 EF45<?<;4J<< >D9A4 (ARS), CB8GL>< 59;BC4EABEF<, E<EF9@4 

>BAFDB?S 846?9A<S 6 L<A4I (RDC) / <A8<>4FBD CB6D9:89A<S L<AO (RPA), 

BID4AA4S E<7A4?<;4J<S E CG?PFB@ 8<EF4AJ<BAAB7B GCD46?9A<S, B5B7D9649@O9 < 

A9BE?9C?SRM<9 ;9D>4?4 ;48A97B 6<84, >B@HBDFAB9 EB?AJ9;4M<FAB9 BEF9>?9A<9, 
EF9>?SAAO= ?R>  6 >DOL9 E Q?9>FDBCD<6B8B@, Q?9>FD<K9E>4S D97G?<DB6>4 
C9D98A<I E<89A<= E HGA>J<9= «�4@SFP», B5B7D96 E<89A<= < >?<@4F->BAFDB?P 

E<89A<=, B5B7D96 DG?96B7B >B?9E4, D97G?<DB6>4 DG?96B= >B?BA>< E 
Q?9>FDBCD<6B8B@, GE<?<F9?P DG?S Servotronic, 4>F<6AB9 DG?96B9 GCD46?9A<9 
(AFS), E<7A4?<;4J<S 464D<=AB7B E5?<:9A<S CD< C4D>B6>9 (PDC), E<EF9@4 

B@O64F9?9= H4D, CDBF<6BFG@4AAO9 H4DO, 84FK<> 8B:8S < 46FB@4F<K9E>4S 

4>F<64J<S H4D, >E9ABAB6O9 H4DO 84?PA97B < 5?<:A97B E69F4, 46FB@4F<K9E>4S 

E<EF9@4 >BA8<J<BA<DB64A<S E 8BCB?A<F9?PAO@< HGA>J<S@< (I?48479AF R134a), 

46FBAB@A4S E<EF9@4 BFBC?9A<S E CG?PFB@ 8<EF4AJ<BAAB7B GCD46?9A<S, E<EF9@4 

A46<74J<<, 6<DFG4?PAO= 8<EC?9= (Head-Up-Display), GEFDB=EF6B 8?S CB8>?RK9A<S 

@B5<?PAB7B F9?9HBA4 (Bluetooth), 46FB@B5<?PAO= F9?9HBA, 4G8<B- < 6<89B 

E<EF9@O, E<EF9@4 >B@HBDFAB7B 8BEFGC4, 484CF<6AB9 BE69M9A<9 CB6BDBFB6, 

E<EF9@4 7B?BEB6B7B GCD46?9A<S, 5BDFB6B= >B@CPRF9D E @BA<FBDB@, 6EFDB9AAO= 

GA<69DE4?PAO= CG?PF 8<EF4AJ<BAAB7B GCD46?9A<S, @AB7BHGA>J<BA4?PAB9 
DG?96B9 >B?9EB, EB?AJ9;4M<FAO9 LFBD>< 8?S ;48A97B EF9>?4 < 8?S ;48A<I 

C4EE4:<DB6, 4>F<6AO= >DG<;->BAFDB?P (ACC), 8<A4@<K9E><= >DG<;->BAFDB?P 

(DCC), E<EF9@4 >BAFDB?S CB?B:9A<S CD<J9C4 (ASL) 

�C<E4A<9 @4D><DB6>< FD4AECBDFAB7B ED98EF64 CD<6989AB 6 CD<?B:9A<< № 2. 

�5M<9 6<8O FD4AECBDFAOI ED98EF6 A4 2 ?<EF4I CD<6989AO 6 CD<?B:9A<< № 3. 

 

�.�. �<EG?9A>B %.�. #G74K96

�9=EF6G9F E "14" ABO5DO 2007 7. 

14 ABO5DO 7

BMW 

560L (NT11 (520i), NU51, PU51 (525i); NU91, PU91 (530i); NW31 (540i); 

NW51, PW51 (550i); NX11, PX11, NX31, PX31 (520d); 

NX51, PX51 (525d); NX71, PX71 (530d)) 

560X (NV31, PV31 (525xi); NV51, PV51 (530xi); NY51, PY51 (525xd); 

NY71, PY71 (530xd)) 
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�D<?B:9A<9 № 2 > "B8B5D9A<R F<C4  
FD4AECBDFAB7B ED98EF64" 

"#�%�!��  �$��$"��� &$�!%#"$&!"�" %$��%&�� 

1. �9EFB D4ECB?B:9A<S < HBD@4 ;A4>4 EBBF69FEF6<S: 

  S8B@ E F45?<K>B= <;7BFB6<F9?S. 

 �A4> EBBF69FEF6<S 6OCB?A9A CB ��!"   50460-92 E G>4;4A<9@ AB@9D4 84AAB7B 

"B8B5D9A<S F<C4 FD4AECBDFAB7B ED98EF64". 

2.  �9EFB D4ECB?B:9A<S F45?<K>< <;7BFB6<F9?S: 

 �4 CD46B= <?< ?96B= J9AFD4?PAB= EFB=>9 6A<;G <?< 6 CD46B= <?< ?96B= K4EF< @BFBDAB7B BFE9>4. 

3. �9EFB D4ECB?B:9A<S <89AF<H<>4J<BAAB7B AB@9D4 (VIN): 

3.1. �4 F45?<K>9 <;7BFB6<F9?S. 

3.2. �4 BCBD9 CD46B= EFB=>< C9D98A9= CB869E>< 

4. !FDG>FGD4 < EB89D:4A<9 <89AF<H<>4J<BAAB7B AB@9D4 (AB@9DB6) FD4AECBDFAOI ED98EF6: 

  

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

W B A ? ? ? 1 ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? 

 

CB;. 1 - 3: WBA - WMI (@9:8GA4DB8AO= >B8 <;7BFB6<F9?S) - Bayerische Motoren Werke AG. 

CB;. 4 - 7: �5B;A4K9A<9 F<C4 FD4AECBDFAB7B ED98EF64: 
 

NT11 - 520i NX11, PX11, NX31, PX31 - 520d 

NU51, PU51 - 525i NX51, PX51 - 525d 

NV31, PV31 - 525xi NY51, PY51 - 525xd 

NU91, PU91 - 530i NX71, PX71 - 530d 

NV51, PV51  - 530xi NY71, PY71 - 530xd 

NW31 - 540i  

NW51, PW51 - 550i  
 

CB;. 8: �4C4EA4S E6B5B8A4S CB;<J<S. 

CB;. 9: КBAFDB?PAO= E<@6B?. 

CB;. 10: 0 <?< @B89?PAO= 7B8 6 EBBF69FEF6<< E ISO 3779-83. 

CB;. 11: C <?< B <?< D <?< G - >B8 E5BDBKAB7B ;46B84 - Dingolfing, �9D@4A<S. 

CB;. 12 - 17: �DB<;6B8EF69AAO= AB@9D FD4AECBDFAB7B ED98EF64. SE
RT
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!FD4A<J4 8?S ;4CB?A9A<S CB?9= 84AAOI: 

 

�""! №          �!! DE.�"02.E03851�1 1 

�?4A> №         0028824 
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